FORM 1595

03-22-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	102663075 PATENTS ONLY						
То	he Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1.	Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	UCHINO, Yoshitsugu KINOSHITA, Masanori	NAME: MITSUI MINING & SMELTING CO., LTD.					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	ADDRESS: 11-1, Osaki 1-chome Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8584, Japan					
3.	Name of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?					
	[X] Assignment [ ] Merger	[ ] Yes [X] No					
	[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name						
	[ ] Other	<u>.</u>					
	Execution/Effective Date: 04 April 2003 bolh	\$ 3. \$ 4.					
4.							
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/432,398	B. Patent No.(s)					
1000	10,432,390						
1800	Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No						
5 7	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  me: MURRAY, Robert, B.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Int	ernal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _ 40.00					
di	treet Address: 1425 K St., N.W. fty: Washington, ate: D.C. Zip: 20005	[X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	elephone No.; 202/783-6040 acsimile No.; 202/783-6031	8. Deposit account number: 02-2135					
Alt	torney Docket No.: 2922-0452	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account					
A SECTION OF THE PROPERTY.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  ARD R						
91	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and env attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert B. Murray, Reg. No. 22,980  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing						
S. L. Salar Land	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents:2						

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014439 FRAME: 0482** 

dney Docket Number:	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT A	APPLICATION	Rothwell, Figg,	Ernst & Manbe
WHEREAS, I/WeYoshits			JAPAN	
First Named II	qventor			<u> </u>
ding at c/o Mitsui Mining & Smelting Co	D., Ltd, Engineered Materials Sector Rare	Metals Division, 11-	1. Osaki 1-chome,	
agawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8584, Japan, and	Masanori Kinoshita	, a citizen o	JAPAN	
Second ramed Inventor, it any ding at c/o Mitsui Mining & Smelting C	Co., Ltd. Engineered Materials Sector Ran			•
gawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8584, Japan	Address	, a citizen o	· 	
Third Named Inventor, if any				2
ling at	Address			
Fourth Named Inventor, I any	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, a citizen of	·	
ing at	Address	·		
CRYSTALS AND LOW OXYGEN-CONTAIN	in A METHOD OF PRODUCING LOW OX) NING POTASSIUM FLUORONIOBATE CR OW OXYGEN-CONTAINING POTASSIUM EN CONTAINED IN THESE CRYSTALS Letters Patent of the United States,	<u>YSTALS, LOW OXYG</u>	<u>EN-CONTAINING I</u>	POTASSIUM
[] of even dat		•		
	al Number		<del></del>	
[X] Internation	al Application No.PCT/ JP02/09861	filed On Septer	nber 25, 2002	
מאי יארציי				
	National Communication of the Communication of th	() of 11 1 Octo	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
WHEREAS, MISH MINING & S	Smelting Co., Ltd. (Japanese corporati	on) of 11-1, Osaki	Address	
defation, the receipt of which is hereby a ntsido hereby sell, assign, transfer and se atelest in, to and under the said invention United States which may be granted the st the Commissioner of Patents of the Un	et over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its succe n, and the said application and all division eroon and all reexamination certificates, re	essors, legal represent us, renewals and count essues and extensions	atives and assigns, nuations thereof, a thereof, and I/we	the entire right, and all Letters Par beneby authorize
sentatives and assigns, in accordance with				- oun-cusors, reg
AND I/WE HEREBY covenant tha	it I/we have the full right to convey the en	itire interest herein as	signed, and that I/v	ve have not execu
ill sot execute, any agreement in conflic		. *		
AND LAVE REBERY further cover	nant and agree that I/we will communicate	e to said ASSIGNEE	ite encassera lega	
s, any facts known to me/us respecting s	and invention, and testify in any legal pro-	COCOURTED SIGNAL WITH IMM I		
uing and reissue applications, make all r	rightful oaths and generally do everything	possible to aid the sa	id <i>ASSIGNEE</i> , its	all divisional,
uing and reissue applications, make all r	rightful oaths and generally do everything	possible to aid the sa	id <i>ASSIGNEE</i> , its	all divisional,
uing and reissue applications, make all rentatives and assigns, to obtain and enfo	rightful oaths and generally do everything	possible to aid the santion at the expense o	id ASSIGNEE, its f the ASSIGNEE.	all divisional, successors, legal
uing and reissue applications, make all rentatives and assigns, to obtain and enfo	rightful oaths and generally do everything orce proper patent protection for said inver- ve bereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s)	possible to aid the sa ntion at the expense o ) the day and year set	id <i>ASSIGNEE</i> , its f the <i>ASSIGNEE</i> opposite my/our si	all divisional, successors, legal gnature(s).
uing and reissue applications, make all rentatives and assigns, to obtain and enfo	rightful oaths and generally do everything once proper patent protection for said invented between the protection of said invented between the protection of	possible to aid the santion at the expense of the day and year set  S. Date 0	id ASSIGNEE, its f the ASSIGNEE. opposite my/our si	all divisional, successors, legal gnature(s).
uing and reissue applications, make all rentatives and assigns, to obtain and enformatives and assigns, to whereof, I/w	rightful oaths and generally do everything once proper patent protection for said invented because the said invented because set my/our hand(s) and seal(s)  Yoshitsugu Uchino  Masanori Kinoshita	possible to aid the santion at the expense of the day and year set.  S. Date 0	id ASSIGNEE, its f the ASSIGNEE. opposite tny/our si 4 / 04 4 / 0 4	all divisional, successors, legal gnature(s).
uing and reissue applications, make all rentatives and assigns, to obtain and enformatives and assigns and the enformatives are assigned to the enforcement of the enforcement	rightful oaths and generally do everything once proper patent protection for said invented because the said invented because the said invented because the said invented by the said said seal(s)  Yoshitsugu Uchino  Masanori Kinoshita  L	possible to aid the santion at the expense of the day and year set  S. Date 0  Date 0  Date 0  Date 0	id ASSIGNEE, its f the ASSIGNEE. opposite my/our si	gnature(s).
uing and reissue applications, make all rentatives and assigns, to obtain and enform TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/w	rightful oaths and generally do everything once proper patent protection for said invented because the said invented because the said invented because the said invented by the said said seal(s)  Yoshitsugu Uchino  Masanori Kinoshita  L	possible to aid the santion at the expense of the day and year set.  S. Date 0	id ASSIGNEE, its f the ASSIGNEE. opposite tny/our si 4 / 04 4 / 0 4	all divisional, successors, legal gnature(s).
uin, and reissue applications, make all rentatives and assigns, to obtain and enformant restrictions. WHEREOF, I/w 下下下上典	rightful oaths and generally do everything once proper patent protection for said invented because the said invented because the said invented because the said invented by the said said seal(s)  Yoshitsugu Uchino  Masanori Kinoshita  L	possible to aid the santion at the expense of the day and year set  S. Date 0  Date 0  Date 0  Date 0	id ASSIGNEE, its f the ASSIGNEE. opposite tny/our si 4 / 04 4 / 0 4	gnature(s).
uin, and reissue applications, make all rentatives and assigns, to obtain and enformant restrictions. WHEREOF, I/w 下下下上典	rightful oaths and generally do everything once proper patent protection for said invented because the said invented because the said invented because the said said seal(s)  Yoshitsugu Uchino  Masanori Kinoshita  L	possible to aid the santion at the expense of the day and year set  S. Date O  S. Date O  S. Date O  S. Date O  Date O  Date O  S. Date O  Dat	id ASSIGNEE, its f the ASSIGNEE. opposite my/our si 4 / 04 4 / 0 4	gnature(s).
wink and reissue applications, make all rentatives and assigns, to obtain and enform TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/w  下 下 正典  T 工 共	rightful oaths and generally do everything once proper patent protection for said invented because set my/our hand(s) and seal(s)  Yoshitsugu Uchino  Masanori Kinoshita  L	possible to aid the santion at the expense of the day and year set  S. Date 0  Date 0  Date 0  Date 0	id ASSIGNEE, its f the ASSIGNEE. opposite my/our si 4 / 04 4 / 0 4	gnature(s).  20 03  20 03  20 03
wink and reissue applications, make all rentatives and assigns, to obtain and enform TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/w 下下正典  Nome H	rightful oaths and generally do everything once proper patent protection for said invented because the said invented because the said invented because the said said seal(s)  Yoshitsugu Uchino  Masanori Kinoshita  L	possible to aid the santion at the expense of the day and year set  S. Date 0  S. Date 0  S. Date 0  A.S. Dat	id ASSIGNEE, its. If the ASSIGNEE. Opposite tny/our si 4 / 04 4 / 0 / Date	gnature(s).  20 03  20 03  20 03
内野長河 木下正典 た幸	rightful oaths and generally do everything once proper patent protection for said invented because set my/our hand(s) and seal(s)  Yoshitsugu Uchino  Masanori Kinoshita  L	possible to aid the santion at the expense of the day and year set  S. Date 0  S. Date 0  S. Date 0  A.S. Dat	id ASSIGNEE, its f the ASSIGNEE. opposite my/our si 4 / 04 4 / 0 4	gnature(s).

PATENT REEL: 014439 FRAME: 0483